OP \$40.00 86568687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ken J Brunelle		02/24/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Danny R Piper		02/24/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PBTM LLC	
Street Address:	415 Laurel Street	
Internal Address:	#109	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86568687	VOLUME 12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 319-7926
Email: pbtmllc@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: PBTM LLC

Address Line 1: 415 Laurel Street

Address Line 2: #109

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ken J BrunelleSIGNATURE:/kjb/DATE SIGNED:02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign86568687#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") effective as of February 24, 2017 ("Assignment Effective Date") is by and between individuals KEN J. BRUNELLE with an address at 415 Laurel Street #109 San Diego, California 92101 and DANNY R. PIPER with an address at 415 Laurel Street #109 San Diego, California 92101 ("Assignors") and PBTM LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a contact address at 415 Laurel Street #109 San Diego, California 92101("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignors hold Trademark Application Serial No. 86/568,687 for **VOLUME 12** Stylized in International Class 025.

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment assigns the above stylized trademark with the phrase "**VOLUME 12**" in the name of the Assignors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark over to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignors.

The undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the Assignment Effective Date.

RECORDED: 02/24/2017

ASSIGNORS:

KEN J. BRUNELLE (Owner)

By: /kjb/

DANNY R. PIPER (Owner)

By: /drp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005995 FRAME: 0315